
Summer 2023 Academic Calendar

Date Event Session(s)
Tuesday, March 21, 2023 Summer 2023 Registration Opens ALL

Monday, May 29, 2023 Memorial Day – College Closed 5-Week-1

Tuesday, May 30, 2023
Last day to drop for 100% tuition refund – 

Summer I
5-Week-1

Tuesday, May 30, 2023 Last day to file for ePermit request – Summer I 5-Week-1

Wednesday, May 31, 2023 First day of classes – Summer I 5-Week-1
Thursday, June 1, 2023 Last day to add a course – Summer I 5-Week-1
Thursday, June 1, 2023 Purge Summer I waitlists 5-Week-1
Thursday, June 1, 2023 No classes scheduled 5-Week-1

Friday, June 2, 2023
Verification of Enrollment (VOE) submission 

open to faculty – Summer I
5-Week-1

Tuesday, June 6, 2023
Last day to submit a Pass/Fail elective 

application online – Summer I
5-Week-1

Wednesday, June 7, 2023
Last day to drop a course with a “WD” grade – 

Summer I
5-Week-1

Wednesday, June 7, 2023
Verification of Enrollment Rosters (VOE) Due 

from faculty – Summer I
5-Week-1

Thursday, June 8, 2023 WN Grades assigned 5-Week-1

Thursday, June 8, 2023
First day to withdraw from course with a “W” 

grade – Summer I
5-Week-1

Monday, June 19, 2023 Juneteenth – College Closed 5-Week-1

Wednesday, June 21, 2023
Conversion day – Classes follow a Tuesday 

schedule
5-Week-1

Thursday, June 22, 2023 60% Date – Session I 5-Week-1
Tuesday, July 4, 2023 Independence Day – College Closed 5-Week-1

Friday, July 7, 2023
Deadline to Submit Thesis Title through Thesis 

Submission Online
5-Week-1

Monday, July 10, 2023 Last day of undergraduate classes – Summer I 5-Week-1

Monday, July 10, 2023
Last day for Faculty to submit WN reversal for 

Summer I
5-Week-1

Tuesday, July 11, 2023 Faculty Grade Submission Opens – Summer I 5-Week-1
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Tuesday, July 11, 2023
Undergraduate final examinations; Graduate 

final exam/class – Summer I
5-Week-1

Wednesday, July 12, 2023
Faculty Grade Submission Deadline – 

Summer I
5-Week-1

Wednesday, July 12, 2023 Last day to file ePermit request – Summer II 5-Week-2

Wednesday, July 12, 2023
Last day to drop for 100% tuition refund – 

Summer II
5-Week-2

Thursday, July 13, 2023 First day of classes – Summer II 5-Week-2
Friday, July 14, 2023 Last day to add a class – Summer II 5-Week-2
Friday, July 14, 2023 Purge Summer II waitlists 5-Week-2

Monday, July 17, 2023
Verification for Enrollment Rosters (VOE) 
submission open to faculty – Summer II

5-Week-2

Wednesday, July 19, 2023
Last day to submit a Pass/Fail elective 

application online – Summer II
5-Week-2

Thursday, July 20, 2023
Last day to drop a course with a “WD” grade – 

Summer II
5-Week-2

Thursday, July 20, 2023
Verification for Enrollment Rosters (VOE) due 

from faculty – Summer II
5-Week-2

Friday, July 21, 2023 WN Grades assigned 5-Week-2

Friday, July 21, 2023
First day to withdraw from a course with a “W” 

grade – Summer II
5-Week-2

Thursday, August 3, 2023
Deadline to Upload Thesis through Thesis 

Submission Online
ALL

Friday, August 4, 2023 60% Date – Session II 5-Week-2

Wednesday, August 16, 2023
Last day to submit proof of NYS residency for 

Summer 2023 Tuition Adjustment
ALL

Wednesday, August 16, 2023
Last day to withdraw with a “W” grade – 

Summer II
5-Week-2

Wednesday, August 16, 2023
Last day for Faculty to submit WN reversal – 

Summer II
5-Week-2

Thursday, August 17, 2023
Undergraduate final examinations; Graduate 

final exam/class – Summer II
5-Week-2

Thursday, August 17, 2023 Faculty Grade Submission Opens – Summer II 5-Week-2
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Friday, August 18, 2023
Faculty grade submission deadline – Summer 

II
5-Week-2

Friday, September 1, 2023 Summer 2023 Conferral Date ALL
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